501891914 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Jean-Louis Le Coent | 02/02/2004 |
| Amedee Guellec | 02/02/2004 |
| Eugene E. Spala | 01/29/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Chevron Oronite S.A. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road | |
| City: | San Ramon | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94803 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10744871 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700 Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: psharer@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012190-0029-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 3

source=10744871Assignment#page1.tif source=10744871Assignment#page2.tif source=10744871Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0049

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS LE COENT, residing in Le Havre, France; and |
|---|
| AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in Saint-Sauveur D'emalleville, France; and EUGENE |
| E. SPALA, residing in Fairfield, California, have invented new and useful |
| improvements in LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ALKALI |
| METAL DETERGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, |
| |

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. 10/744,871; and filed on December 22, 2003, and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business in Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **JEAN-LOUIS LECOENT**, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **CHEVRON ORONITE S.A.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand at LE 11 avre | , France, this <u>accound</u> day of |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| <u>February</u> , 2004. | |
| | Le Coen |
| | JEAN-LOUIS LECOENT |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | |
| 1, Pierre TEQUI | , whose full post office |
| address is 1, rue des Tilleuls 7611 | OBREMUTE FRANCE |
| was personally present and did see Jean-I | |
| execute the above assignment. | 1 |
| | |
| | SIGNATURE OF WITNESS |

PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS LE COENT, residing in Le Havre, France; and AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in Saint-Sauveur D'emalleville, France; and EUGENE E. SPALA, residing in Fairfield, California, have invented new and useful improvements in LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ALKALI METAL DETERGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. 10/744,871; and filed on December 22, 2003, and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business in Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, AMEDEE GUELLEC, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand at <u>LE HAURE</u> | , France, this <u>becond</u> day of | |
|--|-------------------------------------|------------------|
| February, 2004. | | |
| 0 | Guely | |
| | AMEDEE (| GUELLEC |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS | | |
| 1, Rierre TEQUI | , whose | full post office |
| address is 1, rue der Tilleuls | 76 110 BREAUTE | FRANCE. |
| was personally present and did see Amede | e Guellec, who is known to | me, execute |
| the above assignment. | | |
| | A . | |
| | SIGNATURE OF WITNES | S |

PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS LE COENT, residing in Le Havre, France; and AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in Saint-Saveur D'enalleville, France; and EUGENE E. SPALA, residing in Fairfield, California, have invented new and useful improvements in LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ALKALI METAL DETERGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. 10/744,871; and filed on December 22, 2003, and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said **EUGENE SPALA**, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY**, **LLC**., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this 29 day of January, , 2004

EUGENE Ø. SPALA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

÷

I, Diana K. Ponce whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see Eugene E. Spala, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Diana K. Ponce SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

> PATENT REEL: 028064 FRAME: 0052